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Credentialing Opportunities OnLine (COOL) Sites: 

• Army – https://www.cool.army.mil/  
• Navy – https://www.cool.navy.mil/usn/index.htm  
• Marine Corps – https://www.cool.navy.mil/usmc/index.htm  
• Air Force – https://afvec.langley.af.mil/afvec/Public/COOL/Default.aspx  

Department of Labor O*NET – www.onetonline.org  
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Architectural and Engineering Managers 

114X– Special Operations URL, Navy, Officer 

122X– Naval Reactors Engineer (RL), Navy, Officer 

1361– Engineer Assistant, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

144X– Engineering Duty Officer-Ship Engineering, Navy, Officer 

150X– Aerospace Engineering Duty Officer (06 and above), Navy, Officer 

151X– Aerospace Engineering Duty Officer requiring Aerospace Engineering Specialty, 
Navy, Officer 

167X– Merchant Marine, Engineering SDO, Navy, Officer 

18C– Special Forces Engineer Sergeant, Army, Enlisted 

1A2X1– Aircraft Loadmaster, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E5X1– Engineering, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E6X1– Operations Management, Air Force, Enlisted 

510X– Civil Engineering Officer, Navy, Officer 

648X– Explosive Ordnance Disposal LDO, Navy, Officer 

653X– Civil Engineering Corps LDO, Navy, Officer 

717X– Special Warfare Combatant Craft Technician CWO, Navy, Officer 

748X– Explosive Ordnance Disposal Technician CWO, Navy, Officer 

753X– Civil Engineering Corps CWO, Navy, Officer 

EA– EA-Engineering Aide, Navy, Enlisted 

Construction Managers 

120A– Construction Engineering Technician, Army, Warrant Officer 

12A– Engineer Senior Sergeant, Army, Enlisted 

12C– Bridge Crewmember, Army, Enlisted 

12D– Diver, Army, Enlisted 

12H– Construction Engineering Supervisor, Army, Enlisted 

1361– Engineer Assistant, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1371– Combat Engineer, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

18C– Special Forces Engineer Sergeant, Army, Enlisted 

2T3X0– Vehicle And Vehicular Equipment Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E2X1– Pavements and Construction Equipment, Air Force, Enlisted 
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3E3X1– Structural, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E5X1– Engineering, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E6X1– Operations Management, Air Force, Enlisted 

510X– Civil Engineering Officer, Navy, Officer 

51C– Acquisition, Logistics & Technology (AL&T) Contracting NCO, Army, Enlisted 

653X– Civil Engineering Corps LDO, Navy, Officer 

6C0X1– Contracting, Air Force, Enlisted 

753X– Civil Engineering Corps CWO, Navy, Officer 

BU– BU-Builder, Navy, Enlisted 

EA– EA-Engineering Aide, Navy, Enlisted 

EO– EO-Equipment Operator, Navy, Enlisted 

UCT_U_CON_TEC– UCT - Underwater Construction Technician, Navy, Enlisted 

Electrical and Electronics Repairers, Powerhouse, Substation, and Relay 

1141– Electrician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1142– Engineer Equipment Electrical Systems Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

120A– Construction Engineering Technician, Army, Warrant Officer 

12P– Prime Power Production Specialist, Army, Enlisted 

3E0X0– Facility Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X1– Electrical Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X2– Electrical Power Production, Air Force, Enlisted 

618X– Electronics Specialty LDO, Navy, Officer 

628X– Electronics Specialty (Submarine) LDO, Navy, Officer 

6333– Aircraft Electrical Systems Technician, EA-6, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

6336– Aircraft Electrical Systems Technician, KC-130, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

6337– Aircraft Electrical Systems Technician, F/A-18, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

6432– Aircraft Electrical/Instrument/Flight Control Systems Technician, IMA, Marine 
Corps, Enlisted 

6499– Mobile Facility Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

718X– Electronics Technician (Surface) CWO, Navy, Officer 

728X– Electronics Technician (Submarine) CWO, Navy, Officer 

733X– Aviation Maintenance CWO, Navy, Officer 

881A– Marine Engineering Officer, Army, Warrant Officer 
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915A– Automotive Maintenance Warrant Officer, Army, Warrant Officer 

919A– Engineer Equipment Maintenance Warrant Officer, Army, Warrant Officer 

91D– Power-Generation Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

AE– AE-Aviation Electrician's Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

CE– CE-Construction Electrician, Navy, Enlisted 

EM (NUC)– EM (NUC)-Electrician's Mate/ Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

EM– EM-Electrician's  Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

ET (NUC)– ET (NUC)-Electronic Technician - Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

GSE– GSE-Gas Turbine System Technician Electrical, Navy, Enlisted 

MUSE_MUSE_TEC– MUSE - Mobile Utilities Support Equipment Technician, Navy, 
Enlisted 

Electrical Engineering Technologists 

12R– Interior Electrician, Army, Enlisted 

15F– Aircraft Electrician, Army, Enlisted 

3E0X1– Electrical Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X2– Electrical Power Production, Air Force, Enlisted 

Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers 

0612– Tactical Switching Operator, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1141– Electrician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

12Q– Powerline Distribution Specialist (RC), Army, Enlisted 

25L– Cable Systems Installer-Maintainer, Army, Enlisted 

3D1X7– Cable and Antenna Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X0– Facility Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X1– Electrical Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X2– Electrical Power Production, Air Force, Enlisted 

CE– CE-Construction Electrician, Navy, Enlisted 

EM (NUC)– EM (NUC)-Electrician's Mate/ Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

EM– EM-Electrician's  Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

ET (NUC)– ET (NUC)-Electronic Technician - Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

GSE– GSE-Gas Turbine System Technician Electrical, Navy, Enlisted 

Alignment Between Three Energy Occupations And Military Occupations – Appendices 53 



Appendix H: O*NET Military Field Crosswalk 

Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanics and Installers 

1161– Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1169– Utilities Chief, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

12K– Plumber, Army, Enlisted 

2A6X2– Aerospace Ground Equipment, Air Force, Enlisted 

2M0X3– Missile And Space Facilities, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E1X1– Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration, Air Force, Enlisted 

6073– Aircraft Maintenance Support Equipment Electrician/Refrigeration Mechanic, 
Marine Corps, Enlisted 

6499– Mobile Facility Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

91C– Utilities Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

91J– Quartermaster and Chemical Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

AS– AS-Aviation Support Equipment Technician, Navy, Enlisted 

UT– UT-Utilitiesman, Navy, Enlisted 

Helpers--Pipelayers, Plumbers, Pipefitters, and Steamfitters 

1171– Water Support Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

12K– Plumber, Army, Enlisted 

3E4X1– Water and Fuel Systems Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

FC– FC-Fire Controlman, Navy, Enlisted 

UT– UT-Utilitiesman, Navy, Enlisted 

Insulation Workers, Mechanical 

MM– MM-Machinist's Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

Operating Engineers and Other Construction Equipment Operators 

0313– LAV Crewman, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

0351– Infantry Assaultman, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

0352– Anti-tank Missileman, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

0369– Infantry Unit Leader, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

0372– Critical Skills Operator, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

0623– Tropospheric Scatter Radio Multi-channel Equipment Operator, Marine Corps, 
Enlisted 

0811– Field Artillery Cannoneer, Marine Corps, Enlisted 
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0842– Field Artillery Radar Operator, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

11B– Infantryman, Army, Enlisted 

11C– Indirect Fire Infantryman, Army, Enlisted 

12A– Engineer Senior Sergeant, Army, Enlisted 

12B– Combat Engineer, Army, Enlisted 

1345– Engineer Equipment Operator, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

13B– Cannon Crewmember, Army, Enlisted 

13M– Multiple Launch Rocket System (MLRS)/High Mobility Artillery Rocket System 
(HiMARS) Crewmember, Army, Enlisted 

13R– Field Artillery Firefinder Radar Operator, Army, Enlisted 

14E– Patriot Fire Control Enhanced Operator/Maintainer, Army, Enlisted 

18C– Special Forces Engineer Sergeant, Army, Enlisted 

19D– Cavalry Scout, Army, Enlisted 

25Q– Multichannel Transmission Systems Operator-Maintainer, Army, Enlisted 

2T3X0– Vehicle And Vehicular Equipment Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

2W1X1– Aircraft Armament Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

2W2X1– Nuclear Weapons, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E2X1– Pavements and Construction Equipment, Air Force, Enlisted 

91L– Construction Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

ABH– ABH-Aviation Boatswain's Mates, Aircraft Handling, Navy, Enlisted 

EO– EO-Equipment Operator, Navy, Enlisted 

Pipe Fitters and Steamfitters 

1169– Utilities Chief, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1171– Water Support Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

12K– Plumber, Army, Enlisted 

2T3X0– Vehicle And Vehicular Equipment Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E1X1– Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E4X0– Infrastructure Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E4X1– Water and Fuel Systems Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

DC– DC-Damage Controlman, Navy, Enlisted 

FC– FC-Fire Controlman, Navy, Enlisted 

HT– HT-Hull Maintenance Technician, Navy, Enlisted 
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MM– MM-Machinist's Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

UT– UT-Utilitiesman, Navy, Enlisted 

Refrigeration Mechanics and Installers 

1161– Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1169– Utilities Chief, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

2A6X2– Aerospace Ground Equipment, Air Force, Enlisted 

2T3X0– Vehicle And Vehicular Equipment Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E1X1– Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E4X0– Infrastructure Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

6073– Aircraft Maintenance Support Equipment Electrician/Refrigeration Mechanic, 
Marine Corps, Enlisted 

6499– Mobile Facility Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

91C– Utilities Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

AS– AS-Aviation Support Equipment Technician, Navy, Enlisted 

EN– EN-Engineman, Navy, Enlisted 

MM– MM-Machinist's Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

UT– UT-Utilitiesman, Navy, Enlisted 

Roofers 

3E3X1– Structural, Air Force, Enlisted 

BU– BU-Builder, Navy, Enlisted 

Stationary Engineers and Boiler Operators 

1142– Engineer Equipment Electrical Systems Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1169– Utilities Chief, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

1171– Water Support Technician, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

120A– Construction Engineering Technician, Army, Warrant Officer 

12P– Prime Power Production Specialist, Army, Enlisted 

1A0X1– In-Flight Refueling, Air Force, Enlisted 

2F0X1– Fuels, Air Force, Enlisted 

2T3X0– Vehicle And Vehicular Equipment Maintenance, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X0– Facility Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E0X1– Electrical Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 
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3E0X2– Electrical Power Production, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E1X1– Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning, and Refrigeration, Air Force, Enlisted 

3E4X0– Infrastructure Systems, Air Force, Enlisted 

6074– Cryogenics Equipment Operator, Marine Corps, Enlisted 

881A– Marine Engineering Officer, Army, Warrant Officer 

91J– Quartermaster and Chemical Equipment Repairer, Army, Enlisted 

ABE– ABE-Aviation Boatswain's Mates, Launching and Recovery Equipment, Navy, 
Enlisted 

ABF– ABF-Aviation Boatswain's Mates, Fuels, Navy, Enlisted 

EN– EN-Engineman, Navy, Enlisted 

GSE– GSE-Gas Turbine System Technician Electrical, Navy, Enlisted 

GSM– GSM-Gas Turbine System Technician  Mechanical, Navy, Enlisted 

MM (NUC)– MM (NUC)-Machinist's Mate/Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

MM– MM-Machinist's Mate, Navy, Enlisted 

MME– MME-Machinist's Mate  Engineering, Navy, Enlisted 

MM-ELT (NUC)– MM-ELT (NUC)-Machinist's Mate/Nuclear, Navy, Enlisted 

MMW– MMW-Machinist's Mate Weapons, Navy, Enlisted 

UT– UT-Utilitiesman, Navy, Enlisted 
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